

CS DJ No. 07/21

Mahesh vs. M/s. Sahara Credit Cooperative Society Ltd.

13.05.2021

**The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via
Cisco Webex.**

Present: Sh. G.S.Nagar, Advocate, counsel for the plaintiff.

The plaintiff has moved the application seeking permission to place on record the court fee of Rs. 9,180/-. Soft copy of the court fee is received on the official e-mail ID of this court. Heard. Application is allowed. The plaintiff is directed to deposit the court fee in original on or before the next date of hearing.

Heard. Let notice of the suit be issued to the defendant through all modes on filing of PF/RC/speed post, authorized courier by the plaintiff as per law for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 26.08.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/13.05.2021