

CS DJ - 261/21
Mahesh Vs. M/S Sahara Credit Coop Society

19.12.2022

Present: Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Despite of repeated calls/pass overs, none has appeared for defendant.

Perusal of record shows that defendant has been duly served on 19.03.2022. However, defendant has failed to file written statement since then.

Stipulated time to file WS has already expired.

Hence, right of defendant to file WS stands closed.

Now to come up on 18.05.2023 for plaintiff's evidence.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/19.12.2022