

**Mahesh
Vs.
M/S Sahara Credit Coop Society**

18.05.2023

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Inspite of repeated calls/pass overs none has appeared for defendant.

Defendant has failed to file WS within stipulated time. Hence, defendant is hereby proceeded Ex-parte.

Evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff/PW1 filed.

PW1 examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Now to come up on 23.09.2023 for remaining PE.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/18.05.2023