

CS DJ - 261/21

Mahesh

Vs.

M/s Sahara Credit Coop Society

23.09.2023

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant is exparte (vide order dated 18.05.23).

Heard. Perused.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW Mohd. Ali has
been filed.

Statement of PW-2 has been recorded.

No other witness is present.

Now to come up on 21.12.2023 for remaining PE.

(Deepak Dabas)

ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts

Delhi/ 23.09.2023