

CS DJ 261/21

MAHESH Vs. M/S SAHARA CREDIT CO-OP SOCIETYT

07.03.2024

Present: Sh. G.S. Nagar, counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Dinesh Shah, counsel for defendant (through VC).

Heard. Perused.

An application filed on behalf of defendant u/o 9 rule 7 CPC on 10.01.2024 is pending disposal.

Copy of said application be supplied to plaintiff/his counsel within two weeks from today.

Now to come up on 19.07.2024 for reply/arguments and disposal of said application.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/07.03.2024