

CS DJ 261/21

MAHESH VS. M/S SAHARA CREDIT COOP SOCIETY

27.08.2024

Present: Sh. G.S. Nagar, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. P.N. Yadav, counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for defendant has paid previous cost of Rs.25,000/- imposed vide order dated 19.07.2024 vide cheque bearing no. 616654, dated 24.08.2024, drawn on PNB, Metro Hospital, Sector-12, Noida, UP, drawn in favour of plaintiff/Mahesh.

Counsel for defendant has also filed WS. Copy supplied.

Now to come up on 13.09.2024 for report regarding encashment of said cheque as well as for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/27.08.2024