

CS DJ261/21

Mahesh Vs. M/s Sahara Credit Coop Society

04.12.2024

Present: Sh. Akash Sharma, Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for plaintiff has filed fresh vakalatnama. It
be taken on record.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the
ground that he has been recently engaged.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 12.3.2025 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 04.12.2024