

44 CS DJ 261/21
Mahesh Vs. M/S Sahara Credit Coop Society

02.07.2025

Present: Sh. G.S. Nagar, Counsel for plaintiff (through v/c).
None for the defendant.

The defendant was proceeded exparte on 18.05.2023. However, its application u/o 9 Rule 7 CPC was allowed on 19.07.2024, whereby the exparte proceedings were set aside and liberty was granted to the defendant to file the WS. The WS was then filed on 27.08.2024. Its replication be now filed.

To come up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial and framing of issues on **29.10.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 02.07.2025